
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

1

4

523

5

0

71

2

2

1

7

111

3

1

2

6

35

1

80

0

0

4

0

6

0

126

12

1

22

4

115

365

31

3

1,094

137

29

0

204

137

0

20

5

538

105

1

46

1

292

1

53

1

4

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

Total
employees**

6

4

594

5

3

3

13

150

1

81

16

1

28

4

241

502

60

3

1,300

242

1

66

6

830

2

60

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO 0 Full-time permanent

KMP/HOB -1 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

GM -2 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

SM -2 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

OM -2 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

-3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

-5 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

110

1

8

1

7

0

1

2

40

0

36

2

4

330

1

13

0

5

1

8

28244

1

5

1

5

0

0

1

1

79

0

1

65

1

0

14

1

1

1

308

1

0

1

270

0

1

0

38

1

116

1

113

0

3

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

1

3

421

4

0

58

2

2

1

6

91

2

1

2

6

29

1

77

0

0

3

0

3

0

107

1

1

14

4

91

49

9

3

901

21

7

0

147

134

0

18

5

494

105

1

44

1

261

0

11

1

2

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

Total
employees**

5

3

479

4

3

3

12

124

1

78

4

1

17

4

198

70

16

3

1,050

239

1

62

6

755

1

16

Industry:  Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts Wholesaling

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO 0 Full-time permanent

KMP/HOB -1 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

GM -2 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

SM -2 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

OM -2 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

-3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

-4 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

-5 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

110

1

7

1

6

0

1

2

34

0

30

2

4

110

1

10

0

3

1

7

22184

1

5

1

5

0

0

1

62

1

51

0

11

1

1

228

1

0

199

0

1

29

1

116

1

113

0

3

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts Wholesaling



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers Full-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

0

1

102

1

0

13

0

1

20

1

0

6

30

1

3

19

11

8

24

316

22

193

116

22

57

3

2

44

0

2

31

1

42

0

2

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

1

115

1

1

26

3

12

11

43

432

44

250

3

4

75

1

44

Industry:  Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts Retailing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

KMP/HOB -1 Full-time permanent

GM -2 Full-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

SM -2 Full-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

OM -3 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

110

660

220

321

660

1

17

0

14

1

3

1

80

1

71

0

9

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts Retailing



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Gender X


