Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	empleyeee	
Managers	Full-time permanent	71	523	0	0	594	
	Full-time contract	0	4	0	0	4	
	Part-time permanent	5	1	0	0	6	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	35	111	0	4	150	
	Full-time contract	6	7	0	0	13	
	Part-time permanent	2	1	0	0	3	
	Part-time contract	1	2	0	0	3	
	Casual	3	2	0	0	5	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	0	80	0	1	81	
Workers	Casual	0	1	0	0	1	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	115	126	0	0	241	
Workers	Full-time contract	4	0	0	0	4	
	Part-time permanent	22	6	0	0	28	
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	12	4	0	0	16	
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	204	1,094	0	2	1,300	
	Full-time contract	0	3	0	0	3	
	Part-time permanent	29	31	0	0	60	
	Casual	137	365	0	0	502	
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	292	538	0	0	830	
	Full-time contract	1	5	0	0	6	
	Part-time permanent	46	20	0	0	66	
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	105	137	0	0	242	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	4	53	0	3	60	
	Part-time permanent	1	1	0	0	2	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
KMP/HOB	-1	Full-time permanent	1	7	8
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	4	36	40
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2
	-3	Full-time permanent	0	3	3
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	8	5	13
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	4	24	28
ОМ	-2	Full-time permanent	0	5	5
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	14	65	79
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	38	270	308
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
		Part-time contract	0	1	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	3	113	116
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts Wholesaling

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	58	421	0	0	479
	Full-time contract	0	3	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	4	1	0	0	5
Professionals	Full-time permanent	29	91	0	4	124
	Full-time contract	6	6	0	0	12
	Part-time permanent	2	1	0	0	3
	Part-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
	Casual	2	2	0	0	4
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	0	77	0	1	78
Workers	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	91	107	0	0	198
Workers	Full-time contract	4	0	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	14	3	0	0	17
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	1	3	0	0	4
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	147	901	0	2	1,050
	Full-time contract	0	3	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	7	9	0	0	16
	Casual	21	49	0	0	70
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	261	494	0	0	755
Dilvers	Full-time contract	1	5	0	0	6
	Part-time permanent	44	18	0	0	62
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	105	134	0	0	239
Labourers	Full-time permanent	2	11	0	3	16
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts Wholesaling

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
КМР/НОВ	-1	Full-time permanent	1	6	7
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	4	30	34
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2
	-3	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	7	3	10
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	4	18	22
ОМ	-2	Full-time permanent	0	5	5
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	11	51	62
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	29	199	228
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
		Part-time contract	0	1	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	3	113	116
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts Retailing

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	13	102	0	0	115
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	6	20	0	0	26
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	0	3	0	0	3
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	24	19	0	0	43
	Part-time permanent	8	3	0	0	11
	Casual	11	1	0	0	12
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	57	193	0	0	250
	Part-time permanent	22	22	0	0	44
	Casual	116	316	0	0	432
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	31	44	0	0	75
	Part-time permanent	2	2	0	0	4
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3
Labourers	Full-time permanent	2	42	0	0	44
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts Retailing

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	M	Total*
КМР/НОВ	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	0	6	6
	-3	Full-time permanent	0	2	2
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	1	2	3
	-3	Full-time permanent	0	6	6
ОМ	-3	Full-time permanent	3	14	17
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	9	71	80
		Full-time contract	0	1	1

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X



* Total employees includes Gender X